ISO 9001  REGISTERED
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
Welker Engineered Products      1401 Piedmont   Troy, MI 48083  800-229-0890       www.welkerproducts.com
Released 1/10/22
R2 POWERED SLIDES
WELKER R2 RAIL SLIDE is a commercially available slide that provides all the desired features that
engineers and designers need. The compact, yet robust rail slide has been designed to provide
symmetry and flexibility of installation. R2 Slides can be mounted in any orientation and are designed to

ORDERING INFORMATION FOR NON-DUPLEX CYLINDER UNITS
NOTE: ALL BOXES MUST BE FILLED IN FOR A COMPLETE PART NUMBER
Ordering example:
For an "R2" slide with 130mm total stroke, double acting air cylinder, lockouts &
barrel prox switches on LH side, no additional shims, shroud, order as:
R200013001D0000X1W
*Stroke Note: Standard unit strokes are 70mm to 490mm at increments of 60mm. If necessary, stops can be shimmed
back to achieve the required travel. Unit can be built to a non standard stroke from 20mm to 500mm. Non standard
strokes are available by special order and will increase lead time and spare part availablility.
**Shim Note: When ordering the shim option, shim packs/grind spacers are added to the specified stops and it will
shorten the total working stroke.
Welker R2 slides utilize size 25 square rail bearings, manual lockouts both ends, prox switch mounts, aluminized kevlar
shrouds and 100mm bore cylinders (locking and duplex cylinders available, see chart on Cylinder Options sheet).
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR
DUPLEX CYLINDER
UNITS >>>
R 2 W
1st Stroke
000-495
Shroud & Lube
*2nd Stroke 0 No Shroud/No Lube
020-500 1 Shroud/No Lube
2 No Shroud with Lube
Standard Total Strokes: 3 Shroud & Lube
70, 130, 190, 250, 310, 370, 430, 490
Stop Options
Cylinder Optons (100mm Bore Pneumatic) X NAAMS Stops
07 Duplex (NPT Ports) P Welker Smart Stop
08 Duplex (SAE Ports)
09 Duplex ("G" Ports)
10 Duplex with Rod Lock (NPT Ports) **Extend Shim ~ Quarter mm
11 Duplex with Rod Lock (SAE Ports)
12 Duplex with Rod Lock ("G" Ports) **Extend Shim ~ Whole mm
Lockout & Switch Mounting Options **Retract Shim ~ Quarter mm
X NONE
A Lockout only - LH Side **Retract Shim ~ Whole mm
B Lockout only - RH Side
C Switch only - LH Side
D Switch & Lockout - LH Side
E Switch LH Side & Lockout RH Side
F Switch only - RH Side
G Switch RH Side & Lockout LH Side
H Switch & Lockout - RH Side
THK (mm) CODE THK (mm) CODE THK (mm) CODE THK (mm) CODE THK (mm) CODE
0 0 8 8 16 G 24 R 0.00 0
1 1 9 9 17 H 25 S 0.25 A
2 2 10 A 18 J 26 T 0.50 B
3 3 11 B 19 K 27 U 0.75 C
4 4 12 C 20 L 28 V
5 5 13 D 21 M 29 W
6 6 14 E 22 N 30 X
7 7 15 F 23 P 35 Y
SHIM CHART
QUARTER MM CODESWHOLE MILLIMETER CODES
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
(800) 229-0890 www.welkerproducts.com
(DO NOT SCALE DRAWING)
SHEET 3
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR DUPLEX CYLINDER UNITS
NOTE: ALL BOXES MUST BE FILLED IN FOR A COMPLETE PART NUMBER
*Stroke Note: Standard unit strokes are 70mm to 490mm at increments of 60mm. The sum of the 1st & 2nd stroke of
the duplex must equal a standard total stroke. If necessary, stops can be shimmed back to achieve the required

PAGE FOR NON-DUPLEX
CYLINDER UNITS
Ordering example:
For an "R2" slide with 30mm 1st stroke and 100mm 2nd stroke, duplex air cylinder,
lockouts & barrel prox switches on the LH side, 5.25 additional shims in the retract and
10.75mm additional shims in the extend, Welker smart stops, shroud, order as:
R203010007D5AACP1W
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
(800) 229-0890 www.welkerproducts.com
(DO NOT SCALE DRAWING)
SHEET 4
150
150
CENT
200
CENT
550 + STROKE
275 + 1/2 STROKE
25
CENTER MOUNTING
HOLES IN BASE
n174X  THRU
MOUNTING HOLES
2X M12 X 1.75 TAP THRU
MOUNTING HOLES
FARSIDE IN BASE
165
STROKE CYLINDER STICKOUT~ SEE
CYLINDER OPTIONS SHEET
600 + STROKE
300
215
GENERAL DIMENSIONS
n124X  S.F. THRU DOWEL
MOUNTING HOLES
LH SIDE
RH SIDE
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED
CUBE SWITCH
OPTION "C" OR "D"
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED
18mm BARREL PROX SW
OPTION "X" OR "B"
SLIDE AND
CARRIAGE
2X MOUNTING FOR
18mm BARREL PROX
SWITCH IN LOCKOUT
PIN HOLDER
SLIDE AND
CARRIAGE
150
SEE CARRIAGE SHEET
FOR DIMENSIONS
165
HIGH TEMP ALUMINIZED
KEVLAR SHROUD
LH
SIDE
47
RH
SIDE
EXTERNAL TRUNNION PIN ALLOWS
FOR REMOVAL OF CYLINDER
WITH TOOLING INTACT
WEIGHT IN LBS (WEIGHTS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE, VARY WITH OPTIONS)
50mm 100mm 200mm 300mm 400mm 500mm
231 247 280 312 344 376
R 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 E 0 0 0 0 X 1 W
CYL
CODE